TPA SERIES         SIDAC
FEATURES
 * Bi-directional Crowbar Protection.
 * Voltage Range: From 62 Volt to 270 Volt
 * Holding Current, IH  = 150 mA min.
 * Peak Pulse Current : IPP = 50 A, 10/1000 µs.
DESCRIPTION
The TPA series are SIDAC devices especially designed

VRM Stand-off Voltage
IRM Leakage current at stand-off Voltage
VRM Continuous Reverse Voltage
VBR Breakdown Voltage
VBO Breakover Voltage
IH Holding Current
IBO Breakover Current
IPP Peak pulse current
C Capacitance
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 Rating at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified
max. (note1) max. (note2) min. (note3) max. (note4)
µµA V µµA V V mA mA pF
TPA62 2 56 50 62 82 800 150 150
TPA68 2 61 50 68 90 800 150 150
TPA100 2 90 50 100 133 800 150 100
TPA120 2 108 50 120 160 800 150 100
TPA130 2 117 50 130 173 800 150 100
TPA180 2 162 50 180 240 800 150 100
TPA200 2 180 50 200 267 800 150 100
TPA220 2 198 50 220 293 800 150 100
TPA240 2 216 50 240 320 800 150 100
TPA270 2 243 50 270 360 800 150 100
Note : 1.  IR measured at VR guarantee VBRmin ≥ VR
          2.  Measured at 50 Hz (1 cycle) - See test circuit 1
          3.  See test circuit 2
          4.  VR = 1V, f = 1MHz. Refer to fig.3 for C versus VR.